Company Number: 1215716

BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING
MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED
Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001

HALMRESALI 0130
GOMPANIES HOUSE 132102

KEENS SHAY KEEN
MILTON KEYNES A)




BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED

Index

for the year ended 31st July 2001

Page Number

Auditors' Report
Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Statements

LT

KEENS SHAY KEEN

_




Auditors' Repori to BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED

under Section 247B of the Companies Act 1985

We have examined the abbreviated accounts set out on pages 2 to 4, together with the financial statements
of the company for the year ended 31st July 2001 prepared under section 226 of the Companies Act 1985,

Respective responsibilites of the director and auditors

The director is responsible for preparing the abbreviated account in accordance with section 246 of the
Companies Act 1985. It is our responsibility to form an independant opinion as to whether the company
1s entitled to deliver the abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with sections 246(5) and (6) of the

Act to the Registrar of Companies and whether the accounts to be delivered are properly prepared in
accordance with those provisions and to report our opinion to you.

Basis of opinion

We have carried out the procedures we consider necessary to confirm, by reference to the financial
statements, that the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts and that the abbreviated accounts
to be delivered are properly prepared. The scope of our work for the purpose of this report did not include
examining or dealing with events after the date of our report on the financial statements.

Opinion

In our opinion the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with
sections 246(5) and (6) of the Companies Act 1985, and the abbreviated accounts on pages 2 to 4 are
properly prepared in accordance with those provisions.

Viur

Keens Shay Keens Sovereign Court
-Milton Keynes- 230 Upper 5th Street
Registered auditors Central Milton Keynes

MK9 2HR

l« Febpuna? 2007.

: KEENS SHAY KEENS




BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

Fixed Assets
Tangible fixed assets

Current Assets

Stock

Debtors

Cash at bank and in-hand

Creditors:
Amounts falling due within one year

Net Current Assets

Total Assets Less Current Liabilities

Capital and Reserves
Share capital

Share premium account
Profit and loss account

Notes

2001 2001

£ £

13,958
502,166
128,459
13,265
643,890
(126,908)

516,982

530,940

100

9,928

520,912

530,940

Ea———

As At 31st July 2001
2000 2000
£ £
25,233
384,715
132,247
128,816
645,778
(131,506)
514,272
539,505
100
9,928
529,477
539,505

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the
Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

The accounts set out on 2 to 4 were approved by the director on Z‘{—p dv 2901

G L Carter Esq
Director

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these accounts

KEENS SHAY KEEN

2




BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001

Principal Accounting Policies

Accounting Convention

The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting
Standards under the historical cost convention.

Cash Flow Statement

In the opinion of the director the company qualifies as a small company and accordingly a cash
flow statement is not required.

Turnover

Turnover is the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided,
excluding VAT and trade discounts.

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated to write down the cost, less estimated residual value, of all tangible
fixed assets over their expected useful lives. The rates generally applicable are:

Plant and machinery 25% straight line
Motor vehicles 25% straight line
Fixtures and fittings 15% straight line
Stocks

Stocks are stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Foreign Currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated at the exchange rate ruling at the date of the
transaction. Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of

exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Exchange differences are dealt with through the profit
and loss account.

EENS SHAY KE
; Wit o

oS




BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001

Fixed Assets
Tangible
Fixed Assets
£
Cost
At 1st August 20600 132,155
Additions 2,783
Disposals (3,110)
At 31st July 2001 131,828
Depreciation and amortisation
At Tst August 2000 106,922
Provided for year 13,851
Disposals (2,903)
At 31st July 2001 117,870
Net Book Value
At 31st July 2001 13,958
At 31st July 2000 25,233
Share Capital
Aunthorised 2001 2000
£ £
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each (2000: 100) 100 100
Allotted and fully paid 2001 2000
£ £
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each (2000: 100) 100 100
100 100
4 KEENS SHAY KEEN




