Company Number: 1215716

BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001



0130 13/02/02

KEENS SHAY KEENS
MILTON KEYNES
CHARLERED ACCOUNTANTS

Index

for the year ended 31st July 2001

Page Number

1 Auditors' Report

2 Balance Sheet

3 to 4 Notes to the Financial Statements



Auditors' Report to BEDFORD SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINE COMPANY LIMITED under Section 247B of the Companies Act 1985

We have examined the abbreviated accounts set out on pages 2 to 4, together with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 31st July 2001 prepared under section 226 of the Companies Act 1985.

Respective responsibilites of the director and auditors

The director is responsible for preparing the abbreviated account in accordance with section 246 of the Companies Act 1985. It is our responsibility to form an independant opinion as to whether the company is entitled to deliver the abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with sections 246(5) and (6) of the Act to the Registrar of Companies and whether the accounts to be delivered are properly prepared in accordance with those provisions and to report our opinion to you.

Basis of opinion

We have carried out the procedures we consider necessary to confirm, by reference to the financial statements, that the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts and that the abbreviated accounts to be delivered are properly prepared. The scope of our work for the purpose of this report did not include examining or dealing with events after the date of our report on the financial statements.

Opinion

In our opinion the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with sections 246(5) and (6) of the Companies Act 1985, and the abbreviated accounts on pages 2 to 4 are properly prepared in accordance with those provisions.

Keens Shay Keens
-Milton Keynes-

Registered auditors

Sovereign Court 230 Upper 5th Street Central Milton Keynes MK9 2HR

11 FEBRUARY 2007.



Abbreviated Balance Sheet

As At 31st July 2001

	Notes	2001 £	2001 £	2000 £	2000 £
Fixed Assets					
Tangible fixed assets	2		13,958		25,233
Current Assets					
Stock		502,166		384,715	
Debtors		128,459		132,247	
Cash at bank and in-hand		13,265		128,816	
		643,890		645,778	
Creditors:		0.5,000		043,170	
Amounts falling due within one year		(126,908)		(131,506)	
Net Current Assets			516,982		514,272
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities		•	530,940		539,505
Capital and Reserves				•	
Share capital	3		100		100
Share premium account	-		9,928		9,928
Profit and loss account			520,912		529,477
			530,940		539,505

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

The accounts set out on 2 to 4 were approved by the director on 2μ λ

G L Carter Esq

Director



Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001

1 Principal Accounting Policies

Accounting Convention

The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards under the historical cost convention.

Cash Flow Statement

In the opinion of the director the company qualifies as a small company and accordingly a cash flow statement is not required.

Turnover

Turnover is the total amount receivable by the company for goods supplied and services provided, excluding VAT and trade discounts.

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated to write down the cost, less estimated residual value, of all tangible fixed assets over their expected useful lives. The rates generally applicable are:

Plant and machinery	25% straight line
Motor vehicles	25% straight line
Fixtures and fittings	15% straight line

Stocks

Stocks are stated at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Foreign Currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated at the exchange rate ruling at the date of the transaction. Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Exchange differences are dealt with through the profit and loss account.



Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

for the year ended 31st July 2001

2	Fixed Assets		Tangible
			Fixed Assets
	Cost		£
	At 1st August 2000		132,155
	Additions		2,783
	Disposals		(3,110)
	At 31st July 2001		131,828
	Depreciation and amortisation		
l	At 1st August 2000		106,922
i	Provided for year		13,851
	Disposals		(2,903)
	At 31st July 2001		117,870
<u> </u>	Net Book Value		
	At 31st July 2001		13,958
	At 31st July 2000		25,233
3	Share Capital		
	-	***	
	Authorised	2001	2000 £
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each (2000: 100)	£ 100	100
	100 Ordinary snages of 21 cach (2000. 100)	=======================================	======
	Allotted and fully paid	2001	2000
	•	£	£
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each (2000: 100)	100	100
		100	100
			====

